54
                                                                                              ISSN 1999-8716
  Printed in Iraq
Vol. 07, No. 03, pp. 54 - 46 , September 2014
BEHAVIOR OF REACTIVE POWDER CONCRETE
COLUMNS UNDER ECCENTRIC COMPRESSION LOADING
Yaarub G. Abtan
Lecturer / College of Engineering / Al-Mustansiriya University

Silica
fume
kg/m3
w/c Viscocrete
PC20*
%
Steel
fiber
content**
%
Steel
fiber
content
kg/m3
RPC0 900 990 0 25 225 0.18 5 0 0
RPC0.75 900 990 0 25 225 0.18 5 0.75 78
RPC1.5 900 990 0 25 225 0.18 5 1.5 156
NC 400 600 1200 0 0 0.45 0 0 0
*Percent of cement weight. **Percent of mix volume.
BEHAVIOR OF REACTIVE POWDER CONCRETE COLUMNS UNDER ECCENTRIC COMPRESSION LOADING
Diyala Journal of Engineering Sciences, Vol. 07, No. 03, September 2014
 56
Table (4): Details of tested columns.
Column
designation
Concrete
type
Longitudinal*
reinforcement
Longitudinal reinforcement
ratio (ρ) %
Steel fiber
(%)
NC-10-00 Normal 4 Ø10 2.2 0
NC-12-00 4 Ø12 3.2
NC-16-00 4 Ø16 5.5
RPC-10-00 Reactive
Powder
4 Ø10 2.2 0
RPC-12-00 4 Ø12 3.2
RPC-16-00 4 Ø16 5.5
RPC-10-0.75 Reactive
Powder
4 Ø10 2.2 0.75
RPC-12-0.75 4 Ø12 3.2
RPC-16-0.75 4 Ø16 5.5
RPC-10-1.5 Reactive
Powder
4 Ø10 2.2 1.5
RPC-12-1.5 4 Ø12 3.2
RPC-16-1.5 4 Ø16 5.5
*All specimens have closed stirrups of Ø6@120.
Table (5): Strength characteristics of tested columns.
Column
designation